## Received State of Indiana

U-27 JUL 01 2024

Department of Environmental Management OFFICE OF AIR QUALITY



June 27, 2024

Indiana Department of Environmental Management Compliance and Enforcement Branch 100 North Senate Avenue MC 61-53 IGCN 1003 Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-2251

U.S. EPA Region 5 Air Enforcement and Compliance Assurance (AE-17J) 77 West Jackson Blvd. Chicago, IL 606043507

Re:

NSPS Subpart Dc, Initial Notification **Steel Warehouse Company, LLC.** 2722 Tucker Drive, South Bend, Indiana 46619 Permit: F141-46885-00155

To Whom It May Concern,

Attached please find the Initial Notification reporting documents as required by NSPS Subpart Dc for Steel Warehouse Company - located at 2722 Tucker Drive, South Bend, Indiana, 46619. The following documents are included:

Completed Initial Notification Form

This notification pertains to the installation and initial start-up of SB-03. SB-03 is a natural gas fired 12.5 MMBTU/hr fire tube type boiler. This boiler does not have the capability to burn back-up or secondary fuel. The boiler was installed in1999, but the facility failed to submit this notification on time. Please consider this letter and the attached Initial Notification form as fulfilling the requirements for an Initial Notification as required by NSPS Subpart Dc. Please call M3V, LLC at 800-318-1050 if you have any questions regarding this submittal, as we are assisting Steel Warehouse with this issue.

Respectfully,

M3V, LLC

Marius Peter

Marius Peter

Project Manager
Office: 800-318-1050 ext 104
Marius.peter@m3v.com

James Lavengood, Steel Warehouse Maintenance Superintendent james.lavengood@steelwarehouse.net

Andrew Cozzolino, Steel Warehouse Corporate Safety Director andrew.cozzolino@steelwarehouse.net

## BOILER INFORMATION SHEET (this form may be used for NSPS initial notification requirements)

Table 1. Determining if you have an NSPS-affected boiler:

Questions	√yes	√no	Affected Status
Q1. Is the heat input capacity of the boiler more than 10 MMBtu/hr?	х		If your boiler is less than 10 MM Btu./hr, it is NOT subject to the NSPS.
Q2. Was the boiler constructed after June 9, 1989?	х		If you answered <b>yes to both</b> Q1 and Q2, the boiler is subject to the NSPS.
Q3. Has there been any physical or operational change (such as a fuel switch) made to an existing boiler since 1989 that resulted in an increase in emission rates of sulfur dioxide or particulate matter?		х	If you answered <b>yes to both</b> Q1 and Q3, the boiler is subject to NSPS. The boiler is affected by NSPS even if its heat input capacity prior to the modification was below 10 MM Btu/hr but is now over 10 MM Btu/hr.
Q4. Has the boiler been reconstructed since 1989? A boiler is "reconstructed" if the cost of its replacement components is more than 50% the cost of a new boiler.		х	If you answer yes to both Q1 and Q4, the boiler is subject to NSPS.

Table 2. Company information:

Legal Name: Steel Warehouse Company, LLC.	Other company name (if different than legal name):
Mailing Address: 2722 W. Tucker Drive	Site Address (if different than mailing address):
City, State, Zip Code: South Bend, IN 46624	City, County, Zip Code:
Standard Industrial Classification (SIC): 3316	E-mail Address: james.lavengood@steelwarehouse.net
Contact Name: James Lavengood	Telephone Number: (574) 229-6715
Title:	Fax Number:
Maintenance Superintendent	

Table 3. Roiler Information (use separate sheets for each boiler):

Table 5. Boner Information (use sep	minute silvers for enc.		
Boiler identification/make	SB-03	Rated design heat input capacity	12.5 MMBtu/hr
Boiler model number	3P-300	Primary fuel type	Natural Gas
Date (year) of boiler manufacture	1999	Estimated quantity of primary fuel used per year	108.25 MMCF
Date of original boiler construction, installation or reconstruction	3/10/1999	Secondary fuel type	None
Date of boiler startup	3/11/199	Estimated quantity of secondary fuel used per year	None

Table 4. Signature

I hereby certify that the information contained in t	this information sheet are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
Name of official (Printed or Typed): Gerald Lerman	Title of official and phone number:  Vice President ( 800 ) 348 - 2529
Signature of official:	Date: June 23, 2624

## INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OFFICE OF AIR QUALITY COMPLIANCE AND ENFORCEMENT BRANCH

## FEDERALLY ENFORCEABLE STATE OPERATING PERMIT (FESOP) CERTIFICATION

Source Name:

Steel Warehouse Co., LLC

Source Address:

2722 W. Tucker Dr, South Bend, Indiana 46619

FESOP Permit No.:

F141-46885-00155

27, 2624

This certification shall be included when submitting monitoring, testing reports/results or other documents as required by this permit.			
Please check what document is being certified:			
□ Annual Compliance Certification Letter			
□ Test Result (specify)			
□ Report (specify)			
☑ Notification (specify) _Initial Notification Subpart Dc			
□ Affidavit (specify)			
□ Other (specify)			
·			
I certify that, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, the statements and information in the document are true, accurate, and complete.			
Signature: Gull F. Jana			
Printed Name: Gerald Lerman			
Title/Position: Vice-President			



Consconnected menegenes 0081801427 Indone polis, In Wodel - 205. 所有的 · 新斯斯斯 · 斯斯 Jershe Arenze 2001 205 Therese 00/

THE MANAGEMENT AND THE

P.O. Box 1377, South Bend, IN 46624-1377